501937062 05/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Clive Allinson	05/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bluepoint International Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	459 Collins Street	
Internal Address:	Level 11	
City:	Melbourne, VIC	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13315330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)658-5614 Phone: 3026589141

Email: dedocketing@cblh.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David M. Morse

Address Line 1: 1007 North Orange Street

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21854-00137-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Morse

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028285 FRAME: 0095 OP \$40 00 13315330

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John Clive Allinson (hereinafter the "Assignor"), residing at 78 Hill Road, Balwyn North, Australia 3104, have invented new and useful improvements in:

DISPENSING OF RESTRICTED GOODS, as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed on December 9, 2011 and assigned Serial No. 13/315,330 (Hereinafter, the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, BLUEPOINT INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD (hereinafter the "Assignee"), a company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Australia, having a place of business at 459 Collins Street, Level 11, Melbourne, Victoria, Australia, 3000, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Intellectual Property, including said patent application and all inventions disclosed therein, and any and all Letters Patent granted or issued therefrom, or claiming priority thereto, in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Intellectual Property, including said patent application and all inventions disclosed therein, any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefrom, and all priority rights afforded said inventions by said patent application, including all priority rights afforded under the International Convention and all other applicable treaties, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to, and in all other countries.

AND Assignor hereby requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: 01 May 2012 Signature: Iohn Clive Allinson